



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

जबलपुर हवाई अड्डा, जबलपुर
JABALPUR AIRPORT, JABALPUR-482005

संदर्भ सं. : AAI/JBP/CW-17/Dog Kennel/2024-25/6

दिनांक : 05-02-2025

सेवा में / To,

मेसर्स क्यूपिड एंटरप्राइजेज

26, अंबिकापुरी, एयरपोर्ट रोड,

इंदौर 452005

मो. नं. : 9826152057

ई मेल : cupidenterprises1209@gmail.com

M/s. Cupid Enterprises

26, Ambikapuri, Airport Road,

Indore 452005

Mo. No. : 9826152057

E-mail : cupidenterprises1209@gmail.com

कार्य का नाम - जबलपुर हवाई अड्डा, जबलपुर में डॉग केनल (4 डॉग हेतु) का निर्माण कार्य।
Name of work - **Construction of Dog Kennel (for 4 Nos. Dogs) at Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur.**

संदर्भ - आपकी टेंडर दिनांक : 23/01/2025.

Ref. - Your Tender Dated : 23/01/2025.

महोदय / Sir,

- 1) ऊपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है, आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी टेंडर राशी कुल रु. 1,18,95,937.90 (रुपए एक करोड़ अठारह लाख पंचानवे हजार नौ सौ सैंतीस और नब्बे पैसे मात्र) (जीएसटी रहित) है, जो कि टेन्डर की अनुमानित लागत राशि रु. 1,63,06,236.00 (रुपए एक करोड़ त्रैसठ लाख छः हजार दो सौ छत्तीस मात्र) (जीएसटी रहित) से (-) 27.04% (सत्ताईस दशमलव शून्य चार प्रतिशत) नीचे एवं टेन्डर की जस्टीफाइड राशि रु. 1,72,46,090.00 (रुपए एक करोड़ बहत्तर लाख छियालीस हजार नब्बे मात्र) (जीएसटी रहित) से (-) 31.02% (इकतीस दशमलव शून्य दो प्रतिशत) नीचे हैं।

➤ Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 1,18,95,937.90 (Rupees One Cr. Eighteen Lacs Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven & Ninety Paise Only) (Excluding GST) which is (-) 27.04% (Twenty Seven Point Zero Four Percent) below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 1,63,06,236.00 (Rupees One Cr. Sixty Three Lacs Six Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Six Only) (Excluding GST) & (-) 31.02% (Thirty One Point Zero Two Percent) below the Justified cost of tender of Rs. 1,72,46,090.00 (Rupees One Cr. Seventy Two Lacs Fourty Six Thousand & Ninety Only) (Excluding GST).

- 2) सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि.), भाविप्रा, जबलपुर एयरपोर्ट, जबलपुर कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक 28/02/2025 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि.), जबलपुर एयरपोर्ट, जबलपुर के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 500/- के नोनज्युडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Asah



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

जबलपुर हवाईअड्डा, जबलपुर
JABALPUR AIRPORT, JABALPUR-482005

- **Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)**, AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur shall be Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office of the **Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)**, AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur by **28/02/2025** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred, only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
- 3) कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि रुपये **11,89,594.00** (रुपये ग्यारह लाख नवासी हजार पांच सौ चौरानवे मात्र) जमा करवायें, अन्यथा निविदा के दस्तावेज की शर्त संख्या GCC Clause & 1(A) के पृष्ठ-16 के अनुसार इसे आपके रनिंग बिलों में से वसूल किया जायेगा।
- Please deposit amount of **Rs. 11,89,594.00 (Rupees Eleven Lacs Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Four Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same shall be deducted from your running bill as per Clause-1(A) of GCC page-16 of the tender document.
- 4) आपसे निवेदन हैं कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
- You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof of Central and State Governments.
- 5) आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि.-सि.), भाविप्रा, जबलपुर एयरपोर्ट, जबलपुर से मिलें वही आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
- You are also directed to contact **Jr. Exe. (Engg.-Civil)**, AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
- 6) कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमत समय **06 महीने** हैं जोकि इस पत्र के जारी करने के दसवे दिन से गिना जाएगा।
- Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **06 Months** and same shall be reckoned from the tenth day after the date of issue of this letter.
- 7) उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे।
- The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.
- 8) इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे कोई भी पत्राचार प्रभारी अभियंता सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि.), भाविप्रा, जबलपुर जबलपुर एयरपोर्ट, जबलपुर के पते पर किया जाएगा।
- Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to the **EIC Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)**, AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

जबलपुर हवाईअड्डा, जबलपुर
JABALPUR AIRPORT, JABALPUR-482005

9) यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण को सही रूप में लिया जाएगा।

➤ In case any discrepancy is found then English version will be taken as correct.

10) कृपया पावती भेजे।

➤ Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

धन्यवाद / Thanking you.

Encl. : BOQ

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

Asah
05/02/2025

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि.),
Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil),
जबलपुर एयरपोर्ट, जबलपुर
Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

N.O.O.

1. The RED, WR, AAI Office, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 99
2. The G.M. (Fin.), WR, AAI Office, New Airport Colony, Mumbai - 99
3. Jt. General Manager (Vigilance), AAI. WR, Porta Cabin, New Airport Colony, Mumbai - 99.
(Along with copy of Schedule of Quantity of tender document)
4. Commissioner of Income Tax, Kendriya Rajashva Bhavan, Naiper Town, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh 482001
5. The Assistant Labor Commissioner (Central), Block-10 Civic Centre, Marhatal, Jabalpur.
6. The Commercial Tax Officer, Ghanta Ghar Road, Jabalpur.

INTERNAL

1. The Off. General Manager (Engg.-Civil), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur.
2. The Airport Director, AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur
3. The Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Elect), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur.
4. The Chief Security Officer, AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur.
5. The Manager (Fin.), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur.
6. The Jr. Exe. (Engg.-Civil), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur (For necessary coordination please)

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

Asah
05/02/2025

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि.),
Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil),
जबलपुर एयरपोर्ट, जबलपुर
Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (E-C), Airports Authority of India, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur

Name of Work : Construction of Dog Kennel (for 4 Nos. Dogs) at Jabalpur Airport.

Tender ID - 2024_AAI_221151_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	M/s Cupid Enterprises					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	1484.00	Cum	100.00	148400.00	INR One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
2	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation banking excavated or stacked materials: All kinds of soil	200.00	Cum	100.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. Ordinary rock	173.00	Cum	130.00	22490.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Only
4	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation banking excavated or stacked materials: Ordinary Rock	97.00	Cum	140.00	13580.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Only



Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
5	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	180.50	Cum	140.00	25270.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Only
6	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m. Ordinary rock	40.00	Cum	140.00	5600.00	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
7	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and for all lift.	498.00	Cum	180.00	89640.00	INR Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
8	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas within AAI Premises (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and filling available earth obtained for subgrade, embankment, depressions as instructed and in layers not exceeding 20 cm (loose) in depth (or any thickness as approved by the Engineer-in-Charge in case vibratory roller / soil compactor is used) including breaking clods, watering, consolidating each layer with power road roller 8 -10 tonnes weight or vibratory roller / soil compactor of adequate capacity under optimum moisture content condition to give at least 95% of the maximum laboratory dry density (modified Proctor density) as per IS : 2720 (part VIII) complete including leveling, fine dressing to the required grade, camber and slope complete as per MORTH specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge with all leads and lifts. (The item includes cost of excavation, carriage of available earth upto work site for all leads and lifts and compaction . Payment shall be made for compacted quantity only	755.00	Cum	250.00	188750.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
9	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	61.00	Cum	1300.00	79300.00	INR Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred Only
10	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	239.00	Sqm	200.00	47800.00	INR Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only
11	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	222.00	Sqm	200.00	44400.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
12	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	514.00	Sqm	200.00	102800.00	INR One Lakh Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
13	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	375.00	Sqm	200.00	75000.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand Only

Asal

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
14	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Stairs, (excluding landings) except spiral-staircases	43.00	Sqm	200.00	8600.00	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only
15	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls: Under 20 cm wide	211.00	metre	100.00	21100.00	INR Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Only
16	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	210.00	Cum	4500.00	945000.00	INR Nine Lakh Forty Five Thousand Only
17	Providing and laying damp-proof course 40 mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	38.93	Sqm	4500.00	175185.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Five Only
18	Extra for providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification.	576.00	Per 50 kg cement	40.00	23040.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand & Forty Only
19	Making plinth protection 50 mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources) over 75 mm thick bed of dry brick ballast 40 mm nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand, including necessary excavation, levelling & dressing & finishing the top smooth.	59.28	Sqm	400.00	23712.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve Only
20	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	156.00	Cum	6000.00	936000.00	INR Nine Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only

Asalu

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
21	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	22.00	Cum	6000.00	132000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only
22	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	72.00	Cum	5500.00	396000.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Only
23	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.: Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	23400.00	Kg	80.00	1872000.00	INR Eighteen Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Only
24	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.: Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	14100.00	Kg	80.00	1128000.00	INR Eleven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only
25	Brick work with local available size bricks of class designation 3.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 Coarse sand)	156.00	Cum	4500.00	702000.00	INR Seven Lakh Two Thousand Only
26	Brick work with local available size bricks of class designation 3.5 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	83.66	Cum	4500.00	376470.00	INR Three Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Only

Asal

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
27	Providing and laying integral cement based water proofing treatment including preparation of surface as required for treatment of roofs, balconies, terraces etc consisting of following operations: (a) Applying a slurry coat of neat cement using 2.75 kg/sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS. 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over the RCC slab including adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including cleaning the surface before treatment. (b) Laying brick bats with mortar using broken bricks/brick bats 25 mm to 115 mm size with 50% of cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge over 20 mm thick layer of cement mortar of mix 1:5 (1 cement :5 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge to required slope and treating similarly the adjoining walls upto 300 mm height including rounding of junctions of walls and slabs. (c) After two days of proper curing applying a second coat of cement slurry using 2.75 kg/sqm of cement admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge. (d) Finishing the surface with 20 mm thick jointless cement mortar of mix 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound conforming to IS : 2645 and approved by Engineer-in-charge including laying glass fibre cloth of approved quality in top layer of plaster and finally finishing the surface with trowel with neat cement slurry and making pattern of 300x300 mm square 3 mm deep. (e) The whole terrace so finished shall be flooded with water for a minimum period of two weeks for curing and for final test."All above operations to be done in order and as directed and specified by the Engineer-in-Charge : With average thickness of 120 mm and minimum thickness at khurra as 65 mm.	121.39	Sqm	620.00	75261.80	INR Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Eighty Only
28	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.: Granite stone slab of colour black, Cherry/Ruby red: Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	1.43	Sqm	2300.00	3289.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
29	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.: Granite stone slab of colour black, Cherry/Ruby red: Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	5.80	Sqm	2300.00	13340.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only
30	Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, Vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge.: Granite Work	9.67	Metre	180.00	1740.60	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty and Paise Sixty Only
31	Extra for providing opening of required size & shape for wash basin/ kitchen sink in kitchen platform, vanity counter and similar location in marble/ Granite/stone work, including necessary holes for pillar taps etc. including moulding, rubbing and polishing of cut edges etc. complete.	5.00	Each	410.00	2050.00	INR Two Thousand & Fifty Only
32	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately).: Second class teak wood	1.66	Cum	100000.00	166000.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Only
33	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	65.52	Sqm	1400.00	91728.00	INR Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Eight Only

Asal

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
34	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note:- Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately): Second class teak wood: 30 mm thick shutters	29.69	Sqm	3500.00	103915.00	INR One Lakh Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifteen Only
35	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick : Float glass pane: 4 mm thick glass pane (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	29.69	Sqm	600.00	17814.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourteen Only
36	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete.: Fixed to openings /wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc.	1360.00	Kg	90.00	122400.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
37	Providing and fixing fly proof galvanized M.S. wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm all complete.: With 2nd class teak wood beading 62X19 mm	30.77	sqm	650.00	20000.50	INR Twenty Thousand and Paise Fifty Only
38	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.	26.00	Each	1100.00	28600.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only

Azab

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
39	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete : 250x16 mm	26.00	Each	250.00	6500.00	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred Only
40	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :: 200x10 mm	39.00	Each	200.00	7800.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only
41	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	65.00	Each	80.00	5200.00	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred Only
42	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete.: Twin rubber stopper	26.00	Each	60.00	1560.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
43	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	302.00	Kg	100.00	30200.00	INR Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Only
44	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete.: Hot finished welded type tubes	1157.70	Kg	110.00	127347.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Seven Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
45	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.: In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	615.00	Kg	90.00	55350.00	INR Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
46	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	66.48	Sqm	950.00	63156.00	INR Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Six Only
47	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick	150.29	sqm	1300.00	195377.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
48	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	28.24	sqm	1500.00	42360.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
49	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	17.16	Sqm	950.00	16302.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred & Two Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
50	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	1053.00	Sqm	190.00	200070.00	INR Two Lakh & Seventy Only
51	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	318.00	Sqm	210.00	66780.00	INR Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Only
52	Providing and applying plaster of paris putty of 2 mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	1371.00	Sqm	80.00	109680.00	INR One Lakh Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
53	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour.: Two coats	464.00	Sqm	90.00	41760.00	INR Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only
54	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile organic compound) content less than 50 grams/litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour: Two coats	931.00	Sqm	90.00	83790.00	INR Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Only
55	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	270.00	Sqm	90.00	24300.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Only
56	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete.	47.50	Cum	4800.00	228000.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only

Asal

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
57	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of M sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the M sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with M sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 60mm thick cement concrete paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour, design & pattern.	664.00	Sqm	750.00	498000.00	INR Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Only
58	Fixing available precoated galvanised iron profile sheets by using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	150.00	Sqm	700.00	105000.00	INR One Lakh Five Thousand Only
59	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	1.00	Each	5000.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
60	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1.00	Each	5000.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
61	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back half stall urinal of size 580x380x350 mm with white PVC automatic flushing cistern, with fittings, standard size C.P. brass flush pipe, spreaders with unions and clamps (all in C.P. brass) with waste fitting as per IS : 2556, C.I. trap with outlet grating and other couplings in C.P. brass, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : Single half stall urinal with 5 litre P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	3.00	each	4000.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
62	Providing and fixing wash basin with CI brackets, 15mm brass pillar taps, 32mm CP brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required.: White vitreous china wash basin size 630 mm x 450 mm with single 15mm CP brass pillar tap.	2.00	Each	2500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
63	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required : Kitchen sink with drain board: 510x1040 mm bowl depth 178 mm	1.00	each	5000.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
64	Providing and fixing P.V.C waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C waste fitting complete: Flexible pipe: 40 mm dia	3.00	Each	100.00	300.00	INR Three Hundred Only
65	Providing and fixing 600x450mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	2.00	Each	950.00	1900.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred Only
66	providing & fixing PTMT towel rail complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with cp brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour.: 450 mm long towel rail with total length of 495 mm. 78 mm wide and effective height of 88 mm, weighting not less than 170 gms.	1.00	Each	200.00	200.00	INR Two Hundred Only
67	Providing and fixing C.P. brass shower rose with 15 or 20 mm inlet : 150 mm diameter	1.00	Each	450.00	450.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Only
68	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15 mm nominal bore	7.00	Each	700.00	4900.00	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only
69	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all (CPVC) plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.: Internal Work - Exposed on Wall: 20 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	40.00	Metre	200.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only

Azal

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
70	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all (CPVC) plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.: Internal Work - Exposed on Wall: 25 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	56.00	Metre	200.00	11200.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Only
71	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all (CPVC) plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.: Internal Work - Exposed on Wall: 32 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	50.00	Metre	300.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
72	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all (CPVC) plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.: Internal Work - Exposed on Wall: 40 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	160.00	Metre	350.00	56000.00	INR Fifty Six Thousand Only
73	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all (CPVC) plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.: Internal Work - Exposed on Wall: 50 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	160.00	Metre	450.00	72000.00	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only

Asali

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
74	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge: Concealed work including cutting chases and making good the walls etc: 20 mm nominal outer dia pipes	28.00	Metre	200.00	5600.00	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
75	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge: Concealed work including cutting chases and making good the walls etc: 25 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	56.00	Metre	200.00	11200.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Only
76	Providing and fixing Chlorinate Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This including jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge: Concealed work including cutting chases and making good the walls etc: 32 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	50.00	Metre	300.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only

Beal

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
77	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality complete.: 15 mm nominal bore	6.00	Each	600.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
78	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end): 25 mm dia nominal bore	6.00	Each	700.00	4200.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred Only
79	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) Polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked with cover and suitable locking arrangement amd making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	5000.00	Litre	7.00	35000.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Only
80	Providing and fixing unplasticised P.V.C connection pipe with PTMT Nuts collar and bush of approved quality and colour.: 15mm nominal bore with 45cm length	6.00	Each	65.00	390.00	INR Three Hundred & Ninety Only
81	Providing & fixing on wall face unplasticised -Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS ; 13592 Type A included jointing with seal ring conforming to IS ; 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.: 110 mm diameter	54.00	Metre	210.00	11340.00	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only
82	Providing, fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings /accessories for unplasticised - Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS ; 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS ; 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.: Coupler-110mm diameter	20.00	Each	170.00	3400.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
83	Providing, fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings /accessories for unplasticised - Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS ; 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS ; 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.: 110 mm bend	15.00	Each	260.00	3900.00	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred Only
84	Providing, fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings /accessories for unplasticised - Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS ; 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS ; 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.: 110 mm Shoe	12.00	Each	260.00	3120.00	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
85	Providing & fixing unplasticised - PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50mm hard wood plugs, screwed with .M.S. screws of required length including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4(1cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete.: 110mm dia	30.00	Each	200.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
86	Providing and fixing to the inlet mouth of rain water pipe cast iron grating 15cm diameter and weighting not less than 440 grams.	8.00	Each	100.00	800.00	INR Eight Hundred Only
87	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes: 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729	180.00	Metre	1000.00	180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
88	Providing and fixing M.S. holder-bat clamps of approved design to Sand Cast iron/cast iron (spun) pipe embedded in and including cement concrete blocks 10x10x10 cm of 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including cost of cutting holes and making good the walls etc. :For 100 mm dia pipe	20.00	Each	450.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
89	Providing and fixing bend of required degree with access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick, bolts and nuts complete.: 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	20.00	Each	450.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
90	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree.:100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	20.00	Each	450.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
91	Providing and fixing heel rest sanitary bend: 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	20.00	Each	450.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
92	Providing and fixing double equal junction of required degree with access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick, bolts and nuts complete : 100x100x100x100 mm Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	20.00	Each	600.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
93	Providing and fixing single equal plain junction of required degree with access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick, bolts and nuts complete.: 100x100x100 mm Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	20.00	Each	500.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
94	Providing and fixing terminal guard : 100 mm Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	20.00	Each	400.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only

Asal

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
95	Providing and fixing collar : 100 mm Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	20.00	Each	300.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
96	Providing lead caulked joints to sand cast iron/centrifugally cast (spun) iron pipes and fittings of diameter : 100 mm	200.00	Each	255.00	51000.00	INR Fifty One Thousand Only
97	Providing and fixing trap of self cleansing design with screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete, including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors : 100 mm inlet and 100 mm outlet Sand cast iron S&S as per IS: 1729	20.00	Each	1000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
98	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all-round SW including bed concrete as per standard design.: 100mm diameter	120.00	Metre	700.00	84000.00	INR Eighty Four Thousand Only
99	Providing and fixing square mouth SW gully trap class SP-1 complete with CI grating brick masonry chamber and water tight CI cover with frame of 300 x 300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg. as per standard design.: 180x150mm size P type: with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 3.5	10.00	Each	2000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
100	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 300 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	14.00	Metre	1500.00	21000.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
101	Preparing & providing Structural Design and Drawings of Structural Elements (as per relevant IS codes) like RCC box culvert and any other elements for the proposed Construction of RCC box culvert for covering the existing drain at operational area of airport as per Layouts/Plans/Drawings provided by AAI after investigating the existing location. The contractor shall submit 3 sets of structural design and drawings to the Engineer-in-Charge for vetting from any government engineering college . The fee / charges for vetting shall be paid by the contractor. In case any clarification / modification in design/drawing is required during vetting or during the course of execution of work, it shall be got done by the contractor through the consultant for which nothing extra shall be paid. After vetting/approval of structural design & drawing, 3 (three) sets of good for construction drawings showing all relevant details duly signed by the consultant shall be submitted to the Engineer-in-Charge. Rate quoted by contractor shall be for complete job including structural design, drawings, vetting charges, site visits by consultant, modifications, submission of required nos. of copies of reports. Nothing extra shall be payable over and above the quoted rate.	1.00	JOB	60000.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only
102	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed steel conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required.(Group C)	67.00	Point	500.00	33500.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only
103	Wiring for twin control light point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface /recessed steel conduit, 2 way modular switch, modular plate,suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required	4.00	Point	800.00	3200.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred Only

Asad

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
104	Wiring for light/ power plug with 2X4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed steel conduit alongwith 1 No. 4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for loop earthing as required.	61.00	Mtr	100.00	6100.00	INR Six Thousand One Hundred Only
105	Wiring for light/ power plug with 4X4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed steel conduit alongwith 2 Nos. 4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for loop earthing as required.	125.00	Mtr	200.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
106	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit as required (2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire)	80.00	Mtr	100.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
107	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit as required (4X 2.5sq. mm + 2X2.5 sq. mm earth wire)	82.00	Mtr	100.00	8200.00	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only
108	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. (5/6 amps switch)	23.00	Each	100.00	2300.00	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred Only
109	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. (3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet)	23.00	Each	150.00	3450.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only

Asale

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
110	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. (15/16 amp switch)	19.00	Each	300.00	5700.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only
111	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. (6 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet)	19.00	Each	200.00	3800.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
112	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required. (3 Module)	19.00	Each	100.00	1900.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred Only
113	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required. (6 Module)	5.00	Each	170.00	850.00	INR Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
114	Supplying and drawing following pair 0.4. mm dia FRLS PVC insulated annealed copper conductor, unarmored telephone cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. (4 Pair)	200.00	Mtr	50.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
115	Supplying and fixing 20 A, 240 V, SPN Industrial type socket outlet, with 2 pole and earth, metal enclosed plug top alongwith 20 A "C" curve, SP, MCB, in sheet steel enclosure, on surface or in recess, with chained metal cover for the socket out let and complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	7.00	Each	1000.00	7000.00	INR Seven Thousand Only

Azali

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
116	Supply of LED street light of maximum rated capacity of 70 watt with minimum lumen output 7700 lumens made of pressor die cast aluminum housing with polycarbonate modular secondary lens optics including all accessories like electronic gear / driver with LED as light source suitable to operate on 140-270 V, 50 Hz AC supply complete as per technical specification etc. as required.	9.00	Each	1500.00	13500.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
117	Supply of 20 watt Engineering plastic batten with white acrylic cover sleek design and high efficiency for wall and surface suitable for 140-270 V, 50 Hz AC supply complete as per technical specification etc. as required.	45.00	Each	450.00	20250.00	INR Twenty Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
118	Supplying and fixing of 32 mm dia X Approx 60 cm long G.I. pipe (medium class) bracket for mounting of LED street light fitting on wall / pole including bending the pipe to the required shape, 2 nos 40 mm X 3 mm flat iron clamps with nuts bolts and washer, painting the flat iron with primer and finish paint etc. as required.	9.00	Each	1000.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
119	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, LED Recess, Surface Mounted etc of above fixtures with all accessories including nut bolt washer and hanging/fixing arrangements if required directly on existing in False ceiling / wall / surface/ cieling as including connection as per site requirement	54.00	Each	160.00	8640.00	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
120	Supplying and fixing following way, horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 415 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing alongwith cable end box etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator). 8 way (8 + 24), Double door	2.00	Each	260.00	520.00	INR Five Hundred & Twenty Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
121	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, (three phase and neutral), 415 volts, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB), having a sensitivity current 30 mA in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.. (i) 63 Amp	2.00	No.	1500.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
122	Supply and fixing following rating four pole 415 volts, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with Connections, testing and commissioning etc.as required. (i) 63 Amp	2.00	No.	1500.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
123	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. (i) Single pole , 6 amps to 32 amps	48.00	No.	180.00	8640.00	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
124	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with the accessories in surface / recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit etc as required as per specification. (For Telephone Cable) (25mm dia conduit pipe)	150.00	Mtr	50.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
125	Supply of 300 mm Sweep 1400RPM heavy duty exhasut fan suitable for operation on single phase 230 Volt +/-10 Volt, 50 Hz, Single Phase, AC Power supply including lauvers complete as required	2.00	Each	2000.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
126	Supply of 1200 mm sweep, energy saving ceiling fans (with BLDC motor) suitable for 230 V, 50 Hz power supply with 30 cm down rod and other accessories, canopies but without regulator etc as required.	13.00	Each	2000.00	26000.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Only

As per

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
127	Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan, including wiring the down rods of standard length (upto 30 cm) with 1.5sq. m FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable etc. as required.	13.00	Each	160.00	2080.00	INR Two Thousand & Eighty Only
128	Supplying and fixing extra down rod of 10 cm length G.I. pipe, 15 mm dia, heavy gauge including painting etc. as required. (Note : More than 5 cm length shall be rounded to the nearest 10 cm and 5 cm or less shall be ignored)	13.00	Each	120.00	1560.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
129	Installation of exhaust fan upto 450 mm in the existing opening, including, making the hole to suit the size of fan, making good the damage, connection, testing, commissioning etc. as required.	2.00	Each	170.00	340.00	INR Three Hundred & Forty Only
130	Extra for fixing the louvers/ shutters complete with frame for a exhaust fan of all sizes.	2.00	Each	450.00	900.00	INR Nine Hundred Only
131	Numbering of ceiling fan/ exhaust fan/ Light fittings as required.	69.00	Each	100.00	6900.00	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only
132	Supply of following size 1.1 KV grade XLPE /PVC insulated, PVC sheathed, armoured Aluminium conductor conforming to is 7098(part 1) amended upto date. (i) 3.5 X 35 Sq.mm	500.00	Mtr	230.00	115000.00	INR One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only
133	Laying of one number XLPE/PVC insulated PVC sheathed aluminium/copper conductor armoured power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following sizes in the existing RCC/HUME/ STONEW / METAL PIPE/HDPE as required. (i) up to 35 Sqmm	400.00	Mtr	50.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
134	Supply of 50 mm outer dia PE-80 HDPE Pipe suitable to lay in underground as per IS:4984/95 duly ISI marked . Should withstand minimum pressure of 6 Kgf/cm ² .	400.00	Mtr	150.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
135	Laying of HDPE/MS Pipe direct in underground at depth of upto 75 cm below ground level including excavation and refilling of soil/concrete and refilling it as required at site.	400.00	Mtr	100.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
136	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	100.00	Mtr	50.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
137	Providing & fixing of 6 SWG GI wire on surface or in the recess for loop earth.	40.00	Mtr	50.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
138	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminum lugs for following size of XLPE/PVC installed PVC sheathed aluminum conductor electric cable of 1.1 kv grade as required. 3.5C x 35 sq.mm.	4.00	Set	500.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only
139	Supply of 2000 watt fan room heater powder coated iron, steel grill with heat setting 600 to 2000w, over heat protection make bajaj model majesty RX7 complete as required.	4.00	Each	2200.00	8800.00	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
140	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. (but with charcoal/ coke and salt) as required.	2.00	Each	5100.00	10200.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred Only
141	Supply of 4C x 6 sq.mm size, multi stranded copper conductor, XLPE insulated PVC Innersheathed unarmoured flexible cable 650/1100 V grade cable as specified in particular specification and as required.	100.00	Mtr	250.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only

Asah

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
142	Supply of (BEE 5 Star) 1.5 TR high wall type split Inverter Air Conditioner unit with rotary compressor operating on refrigerant R-32/Non CFC & Copper condensor coil of outdoor unit & having cordless LCD remote,auto restart operation with copper refrigerant gas pipeline insulated with nitrile/polythene foam i/c electrical cable of suitable size copper conductor from indoor to outdoor unit (both upto 3 mtr) i/c standard drain pipe,MS base frame / platform duly epoxy painted for outdoor units for operation on 230V , 50 Hz single phase AC supply and capable of performing such standard function like cooling, dehumidifying,air circulating, filtering etc complete as required.	7.00	Each	40000.00	280000.00	INR Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
143	Supply Installation, Testing & commissioning of 5 KVA automatic voltage stabilizer for given output voltage of single phase 230+/- 10%, AC supply for the input single phase supply voltage range of 170 V to 270 V, single phase, 50 Hz, AC supply.	7.00	Each	2500.00	17500.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only
144	Supplying & installation of 25 mm dia PVC hard Drain pipe complete with all accessories and fittings etc as required.	80.00	Mtr	60.00	4800.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only
145	Installation, Testing & Commissioning of up to 1.5 TR capacity split Air-Conditioners comprising of wal / floor mounting type indoor evaporator unit , outdoor condensor unit and fixing of refrigerant piping with insulation, suitable size power cable between indoor and outdoor unit (upto length of 3 metre) and including initial charging of refrigerant gas etc as required.	7.00	Each	1500.00	10500.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only
146	Suply & fixing of Extra copper piping(beyond 3.0 meter) between the indoor and outdoor units with insulation, gas charging etc. complete as required.	50.00	Mtr	200.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only

Azab

SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
147	Fabrication, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of cubicle type, IP-42, indoor LT panel as per IS 8623-Part-1, wall mounted as desired at site, suitable for 415V+/-10%, 3 Phase, 4 wire, 50 Hz AC supply system, fabricated in compartmentalized modular design from CRCA sheet steel of minimum 1.6 mm thick for frame work and covers, 3 mm thick for gland plates, TPN Aluminium alloy bus bars of high conductivity with short circuit withstand capacity of 35 KA for 1 sec, entire panel shall have a common Al. earth bus bar of suitable size, at the rear end with 2 Nos. earth stud, solid / flexible connections from main bus bar to switchgears and from switchgear output to cable termination in cable alley with required size of Copper conductors / Aluminium bus bars and control wiring with 2.5 sqmm copper conductor cable (FRLS), complete with all accessories, interconnection, earthing i/c providing following switchgears / accessories complete as required. A) Incomers & Bus coupler: (a) (c) 125 A, 25 kA, Four Pole MCCB (Ics = 100% Icu) with Adjustable Thermal and Adjustable Magnetic Releases, O/L and S/C Fault Protection (Incomer - 2 Nos.) b) Intelligent Digital Multi Function Meter to read V, A, kVA, KW, kVAR, PF, Hz, THD, communication facility (RS-485 port), CL-1.0, LED display with 03 Nos of CTs, 125/5, 5 VA, Class 1.0 and control circuit wiring with 2 Amps MCBs for controlling and protection. - 2 Sets. c) R, Y, B Phase indicating lamps, LED type, with 2 Amp MCB for protection. - 3 Sets. d) 1 Set of Indication Lamps, LED type for MCCB 'ON', 'OFF', 'TRIP' with 02 Amps MCB for protection - 2 Sets. Manual Changeover switch 125A - 01 no. B) Main Busbars: TPN, high conductivity Aluminium, both sides extensible type main bus bars of minimum 150 Amps. capacity with heat shrinkable coloured sleeves and i/c DMC / SMC bus bar cross section supports & their spacing etc. for withstanding fault level of 35 kA capacity for 1 sec. - 1 Set C) Outgoings (a) 63 A, 4 pole MCB - 4 nos. NOTE: a) All MCCBs shall be provided with ON, OFF & TRIP indication lamps (LED type) with 2 Amp SP MCB for protection. b) All MCCBs shall be provided with rotary operating handle and spreader terminals.	1.00	Job	80000.00	80000.00	INR Eighty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					11895937.90	INR One Crore Eighteen Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Seven and
Quoted Rate in Words		INR One Crore Eighteen Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Ninety Only				

Azah
AQM(c)